2019 Neighborhood Road Program Contract Unit Prices- Austin Tyler Construction

Item #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	21,035	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$126,210.00
2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	646	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$9,690.00
3	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	18,050	SQ FT	\$2.50	\$45,125.00
4	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-2.12	8,400	FOOT	\$20.00	\$168,000.00
5	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	60	FOOT	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
6	CONCRETE GUTTER- 18"	100	FOOT	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
7	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	8,470	FOOT	\$10.00	\$84,700.00
8	GUTTER REMOVAL	100	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
9	CONCRETE SLAB RAISING	9,000	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$45,000.00
10	SHOTCRETE CURB & GUTTER REPAIR	575	FOOT	\$45.00	\$25,875.00
11	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 5"	2,250	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$11,250.00
12	H.M.A. DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 3"	160	SQ YD	\$42.00	\$6,720.00
13	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	600	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
14	IMPRINTED COLORED PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	540	SQ FT	\$0.01	\$5.40
15	IMPRINTED COLORED HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT		SQ YD	\$0.01	\$0.60
16	WASHOUT BASIN	5	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
17	TREE ROOT PRUNING	177	EACH	\$0.01	\$1.77
18	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	175	UNIT	\$0.01	\$1.75
19	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	60	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.60
20	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	2	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.02
21	MATERIAL EXCAVATION	856	CU YD	\$35.00	\$29,960.00
22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 4-1/2"	39,430	SQ YD	\$2.75	\$108,432.50
23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 1-3/4"	17,240	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$25,860.00
24	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	205	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$3,075.00
25	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 6' EDGE MILL	4,000	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$6,000.00
26	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS- TACK COAT	26,720	POUNDS	\$0.01	\$267.20
27	CLASS D PATCHES- VARIOUS TYPES	700	TON	\$120.00	\$84,000.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES- VARIOUS TYPES- OFFSITE	100	TON	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
29	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	164	TON	\$40.00	\$6,560.00
30	PREPARATION OF BASE	39,430	SQ YD	\$0.75	\$29,572.50
31	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	500	TON	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
32	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	160	TON	\$0.01	\$1.60
33	TRENCH BACKFILL, CA-6	210		\$25.00	\$5,250.00
34	TRENCH BACKFILL, CA-7	210	TON	\$35.00	\$7,350.00
35	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	_	TON	\$82.00	\$49,200.00
36	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	7,175		\$59.00	\$423,325.00
37	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	5,330	TON	\$65.00	\$346,450.00
38	SEEDING, CLASS 1 (& TOPSOIL)		SQ YD	\$7.00	\$31,976.00
39	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SQ YD	\$1.25	\$3,835.00
40	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		FOOT	\$1.50	\$1,800.00
41	SODDING (& TOPSOIL)		SQ YD	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
42	INLET FILTERS		EACH	\$50.00	\$4,800.00
43	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FABRIC LINED TRENCH, 6"		FOOT	\$18.00	\$54,180.00
44	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (STEEL RING)		EACH	\$180.00	\$1,260.00
45	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED		EACH	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
46	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED, BLOCK		EACH	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
47	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED, CONE SECTION		EACH	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
48	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED, FLAT SLAB TOP		EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
49	MANHOLE TO BE MORTARED		EACH	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL		LSUM	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- LETTERS & SYMBOLS	54	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$216.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"		FOOT	\$1.02	\$1,774.80
53	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"		FOOT	\$1.58	\$3,934.20
54	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"		FOOT	\$3.16	\$316.00
55	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	470	FOOT	\$6.32	\$2,970.40

TOTAL PROJECT	COST \$1,001,44,24
IIOIAL PROJECT	COST \$1,921,646.34